The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified This listing is by
no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.
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Issue Description:

Elections
Environment
Industry
Ecology
Ecology
Public safety
Community
Industry
Fishing
Economy
Community

Government

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR STATION KDLL

1st

Program:

Evening news

Evening news

Econ 919

Evening news

Kenai Convo

Evening news

Evening news

Econ 919

Evening news

Econ 919

Evening news

Evening news

2nd X

Date:
4/7/22
4/18/22
4/22/22
4/26/22
4/29/22
5/9/22
5/12/22
5/16/22
6/1/22
6/10/22
6/15/22

6/24/22

3rd

Duration:

3:12

3:43

5:00

3:59

1 hour

4:37

5:02

5:00

2:56

5:00

3:11

3:05

4th Qtr of 2022, April-June

Description of segment:

Peninsula residents join packed congressional race
Appeals court upholds Refuge protections

Wind and landfill energy projects see state support
Millions of Alaska-bound honeybees die at Atlanta airport
Borough plan to tackle bark beetle problem

Work begins to remove Seward landslide blocking Lowell Point
Homer finds solace in community after murder arrest
Hilcorp warns it might not meet utility gas contracts

No king retention on the Kenai River this summer

RVers not driven away by high gas prices

Kenaitze Indian Tribe to pilot new bus system

Lawmakers pushing for constitutional convention



