The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR STATION KDLL

		1st	2nd X	3rd	4th	Qtr of 2022, April-June
	Issue Description:	Program:	Date:	Duration:	Description o	f segment:
1	Elections	Evening news	4/7/22	3:12	Peninsula res	idents join packed congressional race
2	Environment	Evening news	4/18/22	3:43	Appeals court	t upholds Refuge protections
3	Industry	Econ 919	4/22/22	5:00	Wind and lan	dfill energy projects see state support
4	Ecology	Evening news	4/26/22	3:59	Millions of Al	aska-bound honeybees die at Atlanta airport
5	Ecology	Kenai Convo	4/29/22	1 hour	Borough plan	to tackle bark beetle problem
6	Public safety	Evening news	5/9/22	4:37	Work begins	to remove Seward landslide blocking Lowell Point
7	Community	Evening news	5/12/22	5:02	Homer finds	solace in community after murder arrest
8	Industry	Econ 919	5/16/22	5:00	Hilcorp warns	s it might not meet utility gas contracts
9	Fishing	Evening news	6/1/22	2:56	No king reten	ntion on the Kenai River this summer
10	Economy	Econ 919	6/10/22	5:00	RVers not dri	ven away by high gas prices
11	Community	Evening news	6/15/22	3:11	Kenaitze India	an Tribe to pilot new bus system
12	Government	Evening news	6/24/22	3:05	Lawmakers p	ushing for constitutional convention